

PHILIPPINE ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGISTS, INC. The only accredited professional organization for Filipino Medical Technologists Bohol Chapter

PAMET-BOHOL CHAPTER Officers and Board of Trustees 2023-2024

> MENISSA ACIERTO President

JASON VICTOR ASIS Vice-President

CIRCE RONDELYN VALE Secretary

KATHLEEN LUGOD *Treasurer*

EMMA SAGARAL Assistant Treasurer

MARIE HORMILLADA Auditor

PATRICK ARCAMO PRO

Board of Trustees MARIA CIELO BOLASA CHRISTINE BABE BUDLONG DAVE ANDREW CAMILOTES ANGELITA CAÑEDA ELYN DUMARAN GLAIZA MARIE EMBRADURA DEOGRACIA MARZO JACINTO QUIMSON

MARIA GONZALES Immediate Past President January 31, 2024

TO: CHIEFS OF HOSPITALS PATHOLOGISTS DEANS OF SCHOOLS OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CHIEF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGISTS LABORATORY MANAGERS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGISTS LABORATORY MEDICAL TECHNICIANS

RE: INVITATION TO THE 13th PAMET VIASYAS REGIONAL CONFERENCE

Warmest Greetings from PAMET-Bohol!

The Philippine Association of Medical Technologists, Inc. (PAMET) – Bohol Chapter will be hosting the **13th PAMET Visayas Regional Conference** on **April 3-4, 2024** at **Bohol Tropics Resort, Tagbilaran City, Bohol** with the theme "Achieving Excellence Together in Medical Technology through Innovation, Integration and Leadership".

The two-day conference, which is a Continuing Professional Development (CPD) activity, will include various insightful, valuable and innovative updates and lectures related to the practice of Clinical Laboratory Science or Medical Technology.

In this regard, may we request your approval, to allow the medical technologists employed in your institution to attend on official business the aforementioned activity. Attendance to CPD activities is now a mandatory requirement for professionals in the renewal of their license.

Please visit our official FB page at https://www.facebook.com/PAMETBohol for registration details and other updates. For inquiries, you may send an email to <u>pametbohol.secretariat@gmail.com</u> or you may call or text Mr. Dave Andrew Camilotes at 09981529279 or the PAMET Bohol Secretariat at 09620826415.

We are hoping for your kind approval to this request.

Thank you, God bless and more power.

Respectfully

MENISSA S. ACIERTO, RMT, MEd President PAMET-Bohol Chapter